

MUMBAI METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED

Name of the Work: Provision of Ticket Vending Services and Customer Service Staff at Metro Stations & Associated Locations NIT/Contract No.: MM3-CBS-O&M/TKS/PKG-1/2023

Date: 05th December 2023

		ADDENDUM – 2
1.	Section I 1.1.2 Key Details b. Tender Security (Earnest Money Deposit)	REPLACE Tender Security (in original) as per clause 3.18 of ITT shall be accepted only up to 15:00 Hours on 12.12.2023 in the office of GM (Operations) at the address mentioned herein after WITH Tender Security (in original) as per clause 3.18 of ITT shall be accepted only up to 15:00 Hours on 27.12.2023 in the office of GM (Operations) at the address mentioned herein after
2.	Section I 1.1.2 Key Details e. Tender Document on Sale	REPLACE From 27.10.2023 to 12.12.2023 (up to 13:00 Hours) on e-tendering website https://mmrcl.ewizard.in, Tender document can only be obtained online after registration of tenderer on the website https://mmrcl.ewizard.in . WITH From 27.10.2023 to 27.12.2023 (up to 13:00 Hours) on e-tendering website https://mmrcl.ewizard.in, Tender document can only be obtained online after registration of tenderer on the website https://mmrcl.ewizard.in .
3.	Section I 1.1.2 Key Details f. Tender Fees (Cost of Tender Documents, Non- Refundable)	REPLACE INR 25000/- (inclusive of 18% GST) deposited using online payment gateway available in the e-tendering portal of MMRC i.e., https://mmrcl.ewizard.in. through Debit Card/Credit Card/Net Banking only upto 13:00 Hours on 12.12.2023 WITH INR 25000/- (inclusive of 18% GST) deposited using online payment gateway available in the e-tendering portal of MMRC i.e., https://mmrcl.ewizard.in. through Debit Card/Credit Card/Net Banking only upto 13:00 Hours on 27.12.2023
4.	Section I 1.1.2 Key Details g. Last date of Seeking Clarification / Query	REPLACE 15.11.2023 (Up to 17:00 Hours) (Queries from bidders after due date shall not be acknowledged) WITH 11.12.2023 (Up to 17:00 Hours) (Queries from bidders after due date shall not be acknowledged)

5.	Section I 1.1.2 Key Details h. Last date of Issuance of Clarification	REPLACE 30.11.2023 WITH 14.12.2023
6.	Section I 1.1.2 Key Details j. Last date of Issuance of amendment, if any	REPLACE 30.11.2023 WITH 14.12.2023
7.	Section I 1.1.2 Key Details k. Date & Time of submission of Tender online	REPLACE Tender submission end date: 12.12.2023 (15:00 Hours) WITH Tender submission end date: 27.12.2023 (15:00 Hours)
8.	Section I 1.1.2 Key Details I. Date & Time of opening of Tender online (Technical Bid)	REPLACE 12.12.2023 at 15:30 Hours WITH 27.12.2023 at 15:30 Hours